



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 1841 of 2025

Pratibha

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 4 Others

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s)	:	Sunil Kumar Dwivedi
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 90

HON'BLE HARVIR SINGH, J.

1. Heard learned counsel for the revisionist and learned A.G.A. for the State.
2. Issue notice to opposite party nos. 2 to 5 returnable within four weeks.
3. Steps be taken within ten days.
4. Learned counsel for the opposite party nos. 2 to 5 is directed to file counter affidavit within four weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within one week thereafter.
5. List this case as fresh before appropriate Bench on 27.01.2026.

(Harvir Singh,J.)

November 17, 2025

Faridul